
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072966-2025 

Contract

Hysbysiad Contract / Contract Notice - Yr Awdurdod
(Cyngor) – Prynu ‘Twin Ram Baler 2025’ - The Authority
(Cyngor Gwynedd's) – Purchase of Twin Ram Baler 2025

Cyngor Gwynedd

UK7: Contract details notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-072966
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056af8 (view related notices)
Published 11 November 2025, 4:53pm

Scope 

Reference

ITT118307

Description

Hysbysiad Contract – ar gyfer y cytundeb prynu ‘Twin Ram Baler’ ar gyfer y Ganolfan
Ailgylchu, Caernarfon. Mae'r Gwasanaeth wedi'i rannu'n y lotiau canlynol: Lot 1 Cyflenwi a
Gosod Twin Ram Baler Newydd (i gynnwys Gwarant a Chynnal a Chadw (gwasanaethu))
am isafswm cyfnod o 2 flynedd i gynnwys datgomisiynu'r hen ‘Baler’ ar y safle a symud i
leoliad allanol dynodedig yn y depo.Lot 2 Pecyn cynnal a chadw (gwasanaethu) i'w
gychwyn pan ddaw y cyfnod cychwynnol o ddwy flynedd i'r diwedd.Lot 3 Pecyn Gwarant
Estynedig i'w gychwyn pan ddaw'r cyfnod gwarant cychwynnol o ddwy flynedd i ben.

Contract Notice - for the contract of purchasing a ’Twin Ram Baler’ for the Recycling
Centre, Caernarfon.The Service has been divided into the following lots: Lot 1 Supply and

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072966-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072966-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056af8


Page 2 to 5

Install of New Twin Ram Baler (to include Warranty and Maintenance (servicing)) for a
minimum period of 2 years to include decommissioning of the old baler on site and
removalto a designate outside location in the depot.Lot 2 Maintenance (servicing)
package to be initiated when the initial two year period comes to an end. Lot 3 Extended
Warranty package to be initiated when the initial warranty period of two years comes to an
end.

 

Contract 1. Yr Awdurdod (Cyngor Gwynedd) – Prynu ‘Twin Ram
Baler 2025’ - The Authority (Cyngor Gwynedd's) – Purchase of
Twin Ram Baler 2025

Supplier

C K International

Contract value

£250,000 excluding VAT

£299,999.99 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Date signed

24 October 2025

Contract dates



Page 3 to 5

27 October 2025 to 26 October 2027

Possible extension to 26 October 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

Pecynnau Lot 2 Cynnal a Chadw a Gwarant Estynedig Lot 3 i'w cychwyn pan ddaw'r
cyfnod cychwynnol o ddwy flynedd i ben a i ddechrau o 27/10/2027 tan 26/10/2029.

Lot 2 Maintenance and Lot 3 Extended Warranty packages to be initiated when the initial
two year period comes to an end to commence from 27/10/2027 until 26/10/2029.

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

42990000 - Miscellaneous special-purpose machinery

Contract locations

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

C K International

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNXJ-9167-XCNZ

38a Eglish Road, Dungannon

Co Tyrone

BT701LA

Ireland

Email: raymond@ckinternational.co.uk

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:raymond@ckinternational.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. Yr Awdurdod (Cyngor Gwynedd) - Prynu 'Twin Ram Baler 2025' - The
Authority (Cyngor Gwynedd's) - Purchase of Twin Ram Baler 2025

Contracting authority 

Cyngor Gwynedd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTCX-9875-MZPQ

Swyddfeydd y Cyngor / Council Offices

Caernarfon

LL55 1SH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Bethan Owen

Telephone: +441286679603

Email: Categori1@gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Website: https://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Region: UKL12 - Gwynedd

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Categori1@gwynedd.llyw.cymru
https://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Yr Awdurdod (Cyngor Gwynedd) – Prynu ‘Twin Ram Baler 2025’ - The Authority (Cyngor Gwynedd's) – Purchase of Twin Ram Baler 2025
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Date signed
	Contract dates
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	C K International

	Contracting authority
	Cyngor Gwynedd


		2026-03-08T03:29:35+0000
	TCPDF




